QUELOU U.QQ FAGE UUULUUU IRA BUITUI

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

09/02/2005

Stylesheet Version v	1.1		900031418				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			01/01/1999				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
Name		··	Farmerly	Execution Date	Entity Typ	B	
ABB Flexible Automation, Inc.				09/02/2005	CORPORATION: NE	W YORK	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	ABB Automation, Inc.						
Street Address:	2487 South Commerce Drive						
City:	New Berlin						
State/Country:	WISCONSIN						
Postal Code:	53151-2717						
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Registration Number: 2217273		er	PROGRAMMAKER	Word Mark			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (414)273-5198							
Fax Number: (414)273-5198 Сотевропиенсе will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 414-273-3500							
Email: nakees@gklaw.com							
Correspondent Name: Nicholas A. Kees							
Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street							
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Nicholas A. Kees				
Signature:			/nak/				
Date:			09/02/2005				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0835 10/03/2005 08:46 FAX 414 273 5198

GODFREY & KAHN

THAT ANTLANA LEVY DOLARL

☑ 004

Total Attachments: 1 source=abb#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0836

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 2.20

The undersigned, Nicholas A. Kees, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting there from, hereby declares that:

- 1. He represented ABB Flexible Automation, Inc., a New York Corporation, and ABB Automation, Inc., an Ohio corporation, during the relevant period, in connection with trademarks.
- 2. On information and belief, on or about January 1, 1999, ABB Flexible Automation, Inc. was merged into ABB Automation, Inc., an Ohio Corporation, including all goodwill represented by the trademark PROGRAMMAKER.
- 3. At that time, the trademark PROGRAMMAKER was the subject of Application Serial Number 75/391,987, which application was subsequently issued as Registration Number 2,217,273 on January 12, 1999.
- 4. All statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date

Ву:

Nicholas A. Kees

MW999078_1.DOC

RECORDED: 09/02/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0837